

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/26/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 5

PROJECT NO. 016A-491
PCN NO. i49e
Engineer's Estimate \$ 45,992.76

COUNTY: Custer

Shoulder Drainage on Hwy 16A near
State Game Lodge

CONTRACT TIME: October 28, 2016
and as per Spec. Prov.

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Tru-From Construction Black Hawk SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,400.00	11,400.00	7,400.00	7,400.00
002	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	78.00	10.00	780.00	12.00	936.00	45.00	3,510.00
003	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	150.00	20.00	3,000.00	40.00	6,000.00	45.00	6,750.00
004	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	62.00	50.00	3,100.00	55.00	3,410.00	51.00	3,162.00
005	Base Course	Ton	48.90	17.84	872.38	50.00	2,445.00	40.00	1,956.00
006	Flagging	Hour	80.00	24.19	1,935.20	24.19	1,935.20	24.19	1,935.20
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	138.00	5.11	705.18	7.50	1,035.00	7.00	966.00
008	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	950.00	950.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
009	Modified Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	400.00	60.00	24,000.00	70.00	28,000.00	95.00	38,000.00
010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
011	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	60.00	10.00	600.00	9.00	540.00	7.00	420.00
012									
TOTAL					45,992.76		61,151.20		74,099.20

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Hills Materials Rapid City SD		Complete Concrete Rapid City SD			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	14,600.40	14,600.40	17,850.00	17,850.00		0.00
002	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	78.00	76.80	5,990.40	60.00	4,680.00		0.00
003	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	150.00	49.75	7,462.50	85.00	12,750.00		0.00
004	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	62.00	69.00	4,278.00	120.00	7,440.00		0.00
005	Base Course	Ton	48.90	72.00	3,520.80	95.00	4,645.50		0.00
006	Flagging	Hour	80.00	24.19	1,935.20	24.19	1,935.20		0.00
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	138.00	7.65	1,055.70	7.00	966.00		0.00
008	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	856.00	856.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
009	Modified Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	400.00	95.00	38,000.00	80.00	32,000.00		0.00
010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	1,530.00	1,530.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
011	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	60.00	6.10	366.00	10.00	600.00		0.00
012									
TOTAL					79,595.00		85,866.70		0.00